
 

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT & ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION 

REGULATIONS – REGISTER OF REQUESTS 

 

Date Received Request Received Via Subject of Request Action Taken In Limit 

03/07/2023 Email Please could you provide me with the following information: 
 
• Local crime statistics for the BB11 xxx area. 
• Number of violent/sexual offences have been reported 
within the last 6 months. 
• Number of Child Sexual Exploitation offences have been 
reported within the last 6 months. 
• Number of Drug/County Lines offences that have been 
reported within the last 6 months. 
• Any convicted sex offenders within the BB11 xxx area. 
• Any gang related convictions/offences reported within the 
last 6 months. 
 
Any relating information that you feel may cause a risk  

Response sent via email 
06/07/2023  

Yes 

06/07/2023 Email Please advise me of the outcome of the following court 
action: 
 
Held on the 12th October, 2022 against xxxx charged with 
Taking Revenge under the Criminal Justice and Public Order 
Act. 
 

Response sent via email 
14/07/2023  

Yes  

14/07/2023 Email I wanted to ask for data, between 2019 and 2022/23 for  
 

Response sent via email 
25/07/2023  

Yes 



 

1. If the accounts were published in those years  
2. Number of people who inspected the accounts in the time 
periods each year.  
3. Number of requests/questions asked, and what they 
were/what areas they covered  
4. Number of objections raised, and what they were.  
5. Any FOI requests relating to the accounts or finances (with 
the phrase ‘accounts’ of ‘inspection or statement of 
accounts’)  
6. Any changes made to the accounts as a result.   
 

16/07/2023 Email Op Centurion – You state you have secured £2 million for Op 
Centurion but how is the funding distributed?  
 
• £2 million – Is that a one off amount and what time frame 
will that cover. 
• Is it ring fenced. 
• Will there be additional bobbies dedicated to Centurion. 
• Will there be extra vehicles, such as off-road motor cycle 
capability like GMP have. 
• Drone operators. 
• I read/listened about the Op and reading between the 
lines, I had the feeling there would be back room staff 
employed rather than additional bobbies. 

Response sent via email 
20/07/2023  

Yes 



 

25/07/2023 Email Please provide the following information for your Domestic 
Abuse Perpetrator Programme for the 2022/2023 Financial 
Year 
1. The Name/Title/Scope of the commissioned programme 
in your area 
2. The total number of males who self-referred into the 
programme 
3. The total number of self-referred males who were 
accepted onto the programme 
4. The total number of self-referred males who have 
completed the programme 
5. The total number of males referred by an agency (e.g., 
police, social service etc.) into the programme 
6. The total number of referred males who were accepted 
on to the programme  
7. The total number of referred males who have completed 
the programme 
8. The names of the organisations who have made a referral 
to the programme  
 
Link to evaluation of programme efficacy: 
9. Financial Contributors:  
(Inclusive of Statutory, Non-Statutory Organisations and 
individual voluntary donations) 
10. Budget inclusive of Running Costs 
 

Response sent via email 
14/08/2023  

Yes 



 

27/07/2023 Email Hi, was a diatom test conducted on xxxx? Was a sample 
taken from the river Wyre to test the diatoms and a 
comparison taken? 

Response sent via email 
28/08/2023 

Yes 

03/08/2023 Email This is a submission of an FOI request concerning the 
allocation of funding for victim support services in your local 
area. 
 
In particular, we are interested in seeing a break down in 
funding grants for local victim services, for both multi-crime 
services and specialist domestic abuse services, with the 
names of individual grantees included. Funding allocations 
made within the last 12 months will suffice. 
 

Response sent via email 
18/08/2023  

Yes  

31/07/2023 Email Please can you confirm: 
1) What the current policy is on the use of medications in 
new recruits (please include all medications that are 
restricted)  
2) What the policy is for new medication in serving police 
officers 

Response sent via email 
01/08/2023  

Yes 

27/07/2023 Email I would like to know how many cases has the commissioner 
been asked to investigate in the past year? 
How many has the commissioner got involved with and how 
many did he refuse to investigate? 
Of those he chose to investigate how many resulted in police 
misconduct and how many found innocent of any wrong 
doing. 

Response via email 
01/08/2023  

Yes 



 

If those cases he chose to investigate how long had they had 
to wait before the commissioner chose to investigate. 
What is the average time the public has had to wait before 
the commissioner started an investigation. 
What is the maximum length of time the public would be 
expected to wait for a complaint to be investigated by the 
Police. 
 

02/08/2023 Email Scenario: A FEO visits for routine renewal inspection, he 
finds 45 22lr bullets over the license holder’s certificate 
limit. He also finds a .22lr moderator outside of the cabinet, 
the moderator also fits the license holders air rifle. 
 
Question one: 
Does the FEO issue, 
1 verbal warning. 
2 written warning. 
3 revocation. 
4 criminal charges. 
 
Question two: 
Have you ever criminally charged anyone for the above 
scenario, or similar & what was the charge? 
 

Response via email 
08/08/2023  

Yes 

04/09/2023 Email Can you confirm under the FOIA act if the police have 
applied to the home office for authorisation to strip PS Justin 

Response via email 
08/09/2023  

Yes 



 

Fraser of his police pension after being sentenced to 21 
months imprisonment for stalking of a fellow police officer 
and misusing PNC systems? 

08/09/2023 Email As a concerned citizen I am writing to ask you what is known 
about the current levels of child sexual exploitation and 
modern slavery/ human trafficking in Lancashire.  I would be 
grateful if you could provide some up to date statistics for 
the county or signpost me to some recent information.   
 
Clarification requested 08.09.2023 
 
Response (08.09.2023) - The most recent complete set of 
data,  I suppose.  So the financial year 22/23 would be fine.  
Whatever data you have that gives the best picture of what 
is happening in Lancashire.   
 

Response sent via email 
11.09.2023  

Yes 

11/09/2023 Email Out of these 612 new recruits.  How many officers are 
leaving the job as officers and how many are off duty due to 
illness. 
 

Response sent via email 
14.09.2023  

Yes 

21/09/2023 Email How many complaints against Lancashire Police there have 
been this current year 2023? 
 
How many are still outstanding? 
 
How many have been buried? 

Response sent via email 
21.09.2023  

Yes 



 

 
How many have gone uninvestigated? 
 
Why is Chris Rowley still Chief Constable? 

23/09/2023 Facebook comment How do we know the criminals acquired the money from 
Lancashire County residents? 
‘Please provide me with all the information you hold about 
1st 
Shouldn’t those victims of the crimes be reimbursed… if 
there are victims. 
2nd 
If the crimes are committed out with Lancashire then are the 
proceeds distributed to the areas the crimes were 
committed? 
Please provide information on value of 
Money / property seized 
County of residence of the Criminals 
County where crimes were committed that these proceeds 
were gained. 
Money given back to communities & locations 
To clarify 
This is a request made under the Freedom of Information 
Act 

Response sent via email 
19/10/2023  

Yes 

*WDTK = What Do They Know website 


